(43!

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 ] 6 7 8 9
53 91  260306-I129 459821 1007 - - 1 3armymika 18 Stopper 18
92 469-1702110 454316 1988 - - 1 BuHT cTonopHBIil BUJIKY MIEPEKITIOYEHUS TIepenady Gear shift fork lock screw
93 31601-1702036 45 3149 3537 - - 1 Buka nepexitoyeHus S nepeaayu 5th speed shift fork
94 31601-1702081 45 3149 3545 - - 1 ITok BuskM 5 mepenaun Sth speed gear shift shaft
* - B coctaBe KOpoOKHM nepenad B coope 3153-1700010
Is part of the gearbox 3153-1700010 in assy
Ioarpymna 1702+*. Mexanu3m nepexiouenns nepesay
Subgroup 1702+*. Gear Shift Mechanism
54 1 3153-1702010 454331 0129 - - 1 MexaHu3M NepeKITIoueHus nepeaay B coope Gear shift mechanism in assy
2 31601-1702040 45 3149 3539 - - 1 [ITok BUIKM TiepekmoueHus 1 u 2 mepemay Ist and 2nd gear shift fork shaft
3 469-1702024-12 454316 4329 - - 1 Buika nmepekmoueHust 1 v 2 mepenaq Ist and 2nd gear shift fork
4 469-1702030-12 454316 4133 - - 1 Busika niepekioueHus 3 u 4 nepenay 3rd and 4th gear shift fork
5 469-1702110 454316 1988 - - 5 BUHT CTOMOPHBII BUJIOK MEPEKIIOUEHHs iepenay Gear shift fork lock screw
6 263014-I1 459117 6691 - - 5 [Iapuk 9,525-200 Ball 9.525-200
7 31601-1702084 45 3149 3547 - - 1 Iaii6a ynopHas Thrust washer
8 31601-1702122 45 3149 3551 - - 1 Pobryar mpomeXyTouHbI i Intermediate lever
9 31601-1702038 45 3149 3538 - - 1 IMoBonok mitoka 5 nepenauu 5th speed shaft dog
10 31601-1702050 45 3149 3540 - - 1 Buuika 3anHero xona Reverse gear fork
11 31601-1702082 45 3149 3546 - - 1 LlITox BUJIKM 3aIHEro Xona Reverse gear fork shaft
12 31601-1702109 45 3149 3548 - - 1 [LryHxXep MPOMeXXyTOUHBIH pblyara Lever intermediate plunger
13 451-1702108 45 3111 0645 - - 3 [nyHxep 3aMOYHBII Lock plunger
14 3160-1702117 45 3149 3549 - - 5 [pyxwuHa mapuka dukcatopa Lock ball spring
15 469-1702123-01 454316 0220 - - 1 YmoTHUTENb phluara nepekItoueHust Gear shift lever seal
16  201458-1129 459346 1524 - - 9 Boar M8x25 Bolt M8x25
17 252135-T12 459816 6046 - - 10 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHAsK Spring washer 8§
18  201466-1129 459346 1531 - - 1 Boar M8x45 Bolt M8x45
19  3151-1702112 454316 0216 - - 1 Kpprika soka peryara nepekioueHs Gear shift lever hole cover
20 469-1702127 454316 0021 - - 2 ITrdT prryara mepekTrOYeHUS Gear shift lever set pin
21 3151-1702111 454316 0215 - - 1 Kpglun(a JII0Ka pbluara repeKIIoueHNsI COo ITU(PTaMU Gear shift lever hole cover with set pins in assy
B cOope
22 469-1702130-01 454316 0222 - - 1 [pyxuHa peryara rmepeKIroYeHUs Gear shift lever spring
23 260306-1129 459821 1007 - - 9 3arnyuika 18 Stopper 18
24 31601-1702070 45 3149 3541 - - 1 Lltox BuiIKKM nepekoueHus 3 U 4 nepenay B coope 3rd and 4th gear shift fork shaft in assy
25 4511-1702085-10 453111 0644 - - 1 TTanew cTonopHbIi Lock pin
26 258334-11 4598450014 - - 2 Ltudr 2x8 Set pin 2x8
27 31601-1702071 45 3149 3542 - - 1 ok BuskM nepekioueHus 3 u 4 nepeaady 3rd and 4th gear shift fork shaft
28 201417-1129 459346 1503 - - 5 Boar M6x14 Bolt M6x14
29 252154-T12 459816 6005 - - 5 [aii6a 6 mpykMHHAsS Spring washer 6



20

35

39

33

40

38

37

41

42

43

23

eel

469-1702127

31601-1703088

15
2603021129
20-1701170 16
508605
17
252154112 )
201417-M29 18
19
&
21
22
469-1702155-10 1

31601-1702146
31601-1702149
508605
20-1701170

296485-1129

469-1702123-01

201458-MN29

252135-MN2
201466-MN29
3151-1702112
469-1702127
(&

3151-1702111

469-1702130-01

3160-1702117

260306-M29

6
4510-1702108

31601-1702070
451-1702085-10

258334-11 B é’
31601-1702071 « /
201417-N29 @
252154-N12
31601-1702142J®
45101702108 /@
45171-1702085-10— &)
316011702080 (7"
258334-N

31601-1702078

260306-129
31601-1702146
31601-1702147

14

Puc. 54. MexanusMm niepekittodeHust mepenay (1702+)
Fig. 54. Gear shift mechanism (1702%)

3153-1702010

31601-1702040
469-1702024-12
469-1702030-12

469-1702110

263014-N
31601-1702084
31601-1702122
31601-1702038
469-1702110
31601-1702050
31601-1702082
31601-1702109
4510-1702108
263014-N

3160-1702117



12!

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 ] 6 7 8 9
54 30 31601-1702142 45 3149 3552 1 Ynop pelyara Lever stop
31 31601-1702080 45 3149 3544 1 LIITOoK MpOMEXYTOYHOTO pbluara Intermediate lever shaft
32 31601-1702078 45 3149 3543 1 LIIToK MpoMeXyTOUHOTO phlyara B coope Intermediate lever shaft in assy
33 31601-1702146 45 3149 3553 2 [pyxuHa npenoxpaHuTest Protector spring
34 31601-1702147 45 3149 3554 1 ®ukcarop Lock
35 31601-1703088 45 3149 3556 1 PykosiTka pbluara nepekjoueHusl nepeaady Gear shift lever handle
36 260302 I129 459821 1003 1 3armymika 10 Stopper 10
37 20-1701170 454316 2090 2 [pyxuHa Spring
38 508605 459117 4661 2 Iapuk 1/4" Ball 1/4"
39 469-1702155-10 454316 2785 1 Kpsiika npenoxpanurenst Protector cover
40  31601-1702149 45 3149 3555 1 [IpenoxpaHuTesb 3aHET0 Xo1a Reverse gear protector
41 296485-1129 459381 1025 1 IMpo6ka M14x1,5 Plug M14x1.5
42 3153-1702120 4543310130 1 Poruar mepexioueHus epegaqa Gear shift lever
43 31601-1702015 45 3149 3536 1 Kpsitirka 60KoBast KOpoOKM repenay Gearbox side cover
* B coctaBe KopoOku nepenay B coope 3153-1700010
[s part of the gearbox 3153-1700010 in assy
I'PYIIIIA 18. KOPOBKA PA3JIATOYHAA
GROUP 18. TRANSFER BOX
Tloarpynna 1800. Kopobka pa3narounas B coope
Subgroup 1800. Transfer Box in Assy
55 1 31512-1800020 454321 0885 1 | 1 Kopobka pasnarouHast B coope Transfer box in assy
31512-1800018 454321 0884 Kopob6ka pa3maTtouHast B coope Transfer box in assy (set* for spare parts)
(KOMIIEKT* [Isl 3aMacHbIX YyacTeil)
2 469-1800020* 1 1 1 KopobGka pa3zmaTouHast Transfer box in assy
469-1800018*! 454321 0884 Kopobka pa3natouHasi B coope Transfer box in assy (set*? for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT*? [UIs 3alacHBIX YacTeil)
*  KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3 :
The set consists of:
31512-1800020 1 1 1 Kopob6ka pazgarouHas Transfer box
452-1802205-T 1 1 1 Ipobka Plug
*1 B koMmruieKkTauuu ¢ BenymmuMu moctamu 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010
When the drive axles 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010 are installed
*2 KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3 :
The set consist of:
469-1800020 1 1 1 Kopobka paznatouHas Transfer box
452-1802205-T 1 1 1 ITpobka Plug
Tloarpynna 1801. Iloasecka pa3aaToyHoii KOPOOKH
Subgroup 1801. Transfer Box Mounting
55 3 252157-112 459816 6008 4 4 4 [lai16a 12 mpyxxuHHast Spring washer 12



cel

-

31512-1800020
469-1800020

8 290155-N2

—~
~

252157-MN2

K-

250515-MN29

SN

ZaNN 3 252157-M2
// W
N
0\\\ A 5 201544-MN29

N

3151-1801008 N\ " ': ‘(
N > _(i@
°

9 3151-1802280

6 452-1701198-01

3 252157-N2

5 201544-M29

Puc. 55. Kopo6ka pasnatouHast B coope (1800) u monBecka pazgatouHoit Kopooku (1801)
Fig. 55. Transfer box assy (1800) and transfer box mounting (1801)



9¢1

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
55 4 250515-1129 459553 1060 2 2 2 laitka M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
5 201544-1129 45 9346 1602 2 2 2 bonr M12x40 Bolt M12x40
6 452-1701198-01 45 3111 0608 1 1 1 KosbLio ynopHoe noalmnHmuKa npoMexxyTouHoro Bajia Layshaft bearing thrust ring
7 3151-1801008 454321 0780 1 1 1 [Tnactuna Plate
8 290155-112 459952 3545 2 2 2 [ nuneka M12x35 Stud M12x35
9 3151-1802280 454321 2856 1 1 1 Pom Ring bolt
IMoarpynna 1802. Kopo6ka pazaaTounas
Subgroup 1802. Transfer Box
56 1 452-1802010 4531110758 1 1 1 Kaptep ¢ KpbIllKoii pa3gaTouyHoi KOPpOOKHU Transfer box with cover
56,57 2 201463-1129 459346 1529 10 10 10 Boar M8x38 Bolt M8x38
56 3 252005-1129 459811 1206 2 2 2 Iaii6a 8 Washer 8
4 452-1802013 453111 0761 2 2 2 ITudTt ycraHOBOYHBI# Set pin
5 250510-I129 459553 1056 3 3 3 laiika M8 Nut M8
6 201495-1129 459346 1557 4 4 4 Boar M10x20 Bolt M10x20
7 252156-112 459816 6007 4 4 4 [lai16a 10 mpy>xuHHas Spring washer 10
8 452-1802017 453111 0764 1 1 1 Kpsilka BepxHero jioka Upper hole cover
9  452-1802018 453111 0765 1 1 1 [Mpoxianka yrniaoTHUTEbHAsT Sealing gasket
10 452-1802015 453111 0763 1 1 1 Ipoknanka kaprepa Box gasket
11 452-1802014 4531110762 1 1 1 Kpsiika kaptepa Box cover
12 260305 1129 459821 1006 2 2 2 3arnyuika 16 Stopper 16
13 A-24457-A 456311 0380 2 2 2 Ipobka KT 1/2" Plug KI" 1/2"
14 3741-1802092 46 31352157 1 1 1 [ToALMITHUK POJUKOBBIN LIMJIMHAPUYECKU I NIepeTHU I Front cylindrical roller bearing
15 260325-1129 459821 1026 1 1 1 3artyuka @ 65 oTBepCTHs MOMIIMITHUKA Bearing hole stopper dia 65
16  452-1802012 4531110760 1 1 1 Kaptep Box
17 452-1802119 453111 0791 1 1 1 INpoxnanka yrioTHUATEIbHAS Sealing gasket
18 3741-1802130 1 1 1 [MonmunHuK Bajna NpuBOIA MepeaHero Mocra Front axle drive shaft bearing
56,57 19  452-1802078 4531110774 2 2 2 laiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
20 201458-1129 459346 1524 20 20 20 Bonr M8x25 Bolt M8x25
21 252135-112 459816 6046 29 29 29 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8
56 22 3741-1802086 45 3135 1651 1 1 1 Komb11o cTomopHoe Circlip
56,57 23 20-1701192 454316 0535 3 3 3 KosbLi0 cTonopHoe nognnauka Bearing circlip
24 20-1701190 46 1273 5420 3 3 3 [TommmmnHUK Bajia IpUBOAA Drive shaft bearing
56 25 452-1802110-01 453111 8536 1 1 1 Ban npuBoja nepeaHero Mocra Front axle drive shaft
26 3741-1802088 45 3135 2264 1 1 1 IlecrepHs Gear
27 3741-1802085-10 45 3135 1960 1 1 1 Bas mpoMexyTouHbBI Layshaft
56,57 28  3160-2402053 4 4 4 [pyXrHa MaHXeThI Collar spring
29 3741-1701212 45 3135 2505 2 2 2 Manxera Collar
30  3741-1701210 45 31352504 2 2 2 Manxera B cOope Collar assy
56 31 3741-1802118 4531351238 1 1 1 Kpriika nepegHero moammHuKa Front bearing cap





